

To NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

21 March 2011 Release 11/2011

Changes to the Executive Committee of TDC

TDC A/S announces today that the Board of Directors has decided to appoint Pernille Erenbjerg as new Chief Financial Officer as of 1 May 2011 and Anders Jensen as new Senior Executive Vice President for the Consumer division as of 1 April 2011. Both will become members of the Executive Committee of the company.

Furthermore, Inger Ørum Kirk will join as new Senior Executive Vice President of HR and Communication with effect as of 4 April 2011. She will report to the Chief Executive Officer Henrik Poulsen, and become a member of the Corporate Management Team.

Pernille Erenbjerg – aged 43 – has been with TDC since 2003 in a number of different finance functions, and since 2008 as Executive Vice President of Financial Services. Pernille Erenbjerg is cand. merc. aud. and state authorised public accountant and was prior to her employment with TDC a partner at Deloitte. She has previously been employed as state authorised public accountant at Arthur Andersen.

Pernille Erenbjerg replaces the company's current Chief Financial Officer Jesper Ovesen, who has decided to resign with effect as of 1 May 2011.

Anders Jensen – aged 41 – joins TDC from the position of Chief Executive Officer of Telenor Hungary. Anders Jensen has during the last period of more than 10 years occupied a number of executive management positions in the Telenor Group and in Vodafone Sweden. Anders Jensen's relevant education includes the Executive Development Program of the Telenor Group and various management programs of Vodafone.

Simultaneously Jesper Theill Eriksen resigns as Senior Executive Vice President of the Consumer Division and member of the Executive Committee.

Inger Ørum Kirk – aged 45 – joins TDC from DR (Danish Broadcasting Corporation), where she has been Senior Executive Vice President of Human Resources. Inger Ørum Kirk is cand. jur. and has been with DR for a combined period of 12 years. She has held the position as Vice President of Program Production and since 1 January 2010 as Senior Executive Vice President of Human Resources.

TDC will conduct a conference call on 21 March at 15.30 CET to present the changes described above in more detail.

Henrik Poulsen, Chief Executive Officer, will comment on the changes and answer questions during a conference call for institutional investors and financial analysts.

The investor and analyst conference will be held in English.

TDC A/S Teglholmsgade 3 0900 Copenhagen C Tel. +45 66 63 76 80 Internet: www.tdc.dk/investor E-mail: investorrelations@tdc.dk Investors and financial analysts can register for the telephone conference on the following link:

<u>https://www.yourconferencecentre.com/confcenter/PinCode/Pin_Code.aspx?100109</u> <u>&o=DjOSeluXMZIBIP</u>

Registration for this event will enable us to provide you with faster, more efficient service. When you have completed registration, you will receive an online and e-mail confirmation. Your confirmation will include the details for the conference call such as dial-in number, an event passcode and PIN that will ensure your secure access.

For further information please contact Flemming Jacobsen, TDC Investor Relations, on +45 6663 7680 or investorrelations@tdc.dk.

TDC is the leading provider of communications solutions in Denmark with a strong Nordic focus. TDC has six business units: Business, Operations, Consumer, Wholesale, Nordic and YouSee. TDC was partly privatised in 1994 and fully privatised in 1998.

TDC listing

Shares: NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen. Reuters TDC.CO. Bloomberg TDC DC. Nominal value DKK 1. ISIN DK0060228559.